25. Notwithstanding anything herein or shown on the PD site plan to the contrary, bicycle and 

pedestrian access may be permitted anywhere along the PD boundaries. 

26. Prior to preliminary plat approval for any number of residential units above six hundred sixty three 

(663) residential units, the developer shall provide documentation that demonstrates that 
additional job opportunities (Employment Requirements) exist within the Wimauma Community 
Plan Village that are not already allocated to this planned development, any other planned